Pro forma net revenue 1,028.2   1,219.5   1,274.4   1,964.4   2,241.4   2,721.5   3,300.2

Advanced Process Solutions net revenue 1,028.2 1,219.5 1,274.4 1,228.6 1,245.7 1,269.8 1,635.8

Plus: Net revenue from acquisitions (2)(3)
-   -   -   -   -   406.2   633.1

Advanced Process Solutions pro forma net revenue 1,028.2   1,219.5   1,274.4   1,228.6   1,245.7   1,676.0   2,268.9

Molding Technology Solutions net revenue -   -   -   735.8   995.7   1,045.5   1,031.3

Pro forma net revenue 1,028.2$  1,219.5$  1,274.4$  1,964.4$  2,241.4$  2,721.5$  3,300.2$

Note:

(1)  Batesville reportable operating segment results excluded from pro forma results.

(2)  Revenue from FY'22 related to the acquisitions of Herbold, Linxis, Gabler, and Peerless; includes management estimate for period prior to ow nership.

(3)  Revenue from TTM 6/30/2023 related to the acquisitions of Herbold, Linxis, Peerless, and FPM; includes management estimate for period prior to ow nership.

Year Ended September 30,

Revenue By End Market

38

(in millions)

Year Ended

September 30,

2022

Revenue by end market As reported (1) As reported (2) Acquisitions (3)

HI Pre-FPM

pro forma FPM(4)

HI + FPM

pro forma

Plastics and Chemicals 1,006.2$   1,054.7$   -$   1,054.7$   93.0$   1,147.7$

Molded Products 1,045.5   1,031.3   -   1,031.3   -   1,031.3

Food and Pharma 91.1   341.9   77.0   418.9   355.5   774.4

Recycling 20.0   53.4   9.2   62.6   -   62.6

Other Industrial 152.5   185.8   -   185.8   98.4   284.2

Deathcare 625.6

Total 2,940.9$   2,667.1$   86.2$   2,753.3$   546.9$   3,300.2$

(1)  FY2022 as reported, including Batesville reportable operating segment.

(2)  TTM 6/30/2023 as reported, excluding Batesville reportable operating segment.

(3)  Management estimates for TTM period ending 6/30/2023 for period prior to ow nership related to the acquisitions of Herbold, Linxis, and Peerless.

(4)  Management estimates for FPM TTM period ending 6/30/2023.

TTM 6/30/2022

Revenue By End Market

39

(in millions)

Molding

Technology

Solutions

Hillenbrand

End Market As reported Acquisitions (1) Pro forma As reported Pro forma

Plastics and checmicals 1,054.7$   93.0$   1,147.7$   -$   1,147.7$

Automotive -   -   -   208.1   208.1

Consumer goods -   -   -   144.4   144.4

Food and pharmaceuticals 341.9   432.5   774.4   -   774.4

Custom molders -   -   -   114.3   114.3

Packaging -   -   -   133.9   133.9

Construction -   -   -   138.5   138.5

Electronics -   -   -   81.5   81.5

Medical -   -   -   69.0   69.0

Recycling 53.4   9.2   62.6   -   62.6

Other industrial 185.8   98.4   284.2   141.6   425.8

Total 1,635.8$   633.1$   2,268.9$   1,031.3$   3,300.2$

(1)  Management estimates for TTM period ending 6/30/2023 for period prior to ow nership related to the acquisitions of Herbold, Linxis, Peerless, and FPM.

TTM 6/30/2023

Advanced Process Solutions

Revenue By Geography and Products and Services

40

(in millions)

Molding

Technology

Solutions

Hillenbrand

Products and Services As reported Acquistions(1) Pro forma As reported Pro forma

Equipment 1,173.8$   453.2$   1,627.0$   689.1$   2,316.1$

Parts and services 462.0   179.9   641.9   278.1   920.0

Other -   -   -   64.1   64.1

Total 1,635.8$   633.1$   2,268.9$   1,031.3$   3,300.2$

(1)  Management estimates for TTM period ending 6/30/2023 for period prior to ow nership related to the acquisitions of Herbold, Linxis, Peerless, and FPM.

TTM 6/30/2023

Advanced Process Solutions

(in millions)

Molding

Technology

Solutions

Hillenbrand

Geographical Markets As reported Acquistions(1) Pro forma As reported Pro forma

Americas 551.6$   517.1$   1,068.7$   598.1$   1,666.8$

Asia 606.9   17.8   624.7   281.1   905.8

Europe, the Middle East, and Africa 477.3   98.2   575.5   152.1   727.6

Total 1,635.8$   633.1$   2,268.9$   1,031.3$   3,300.2$

(1)  Management estimates for TTM period ending 6/30/2023 for period prior to ow nership related to the acquisitions of Herbold, Linxis, Peerless, and FPM.

TTM 6/30/2023

Advanced Process Solutions

TTM 6/30/2023 Illustrative Combined Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation

41

(in millions) TTM 6/30/23

Consolidated net income 615.5$

   Interest income (8.6)

   Interest expense 80.1

   Income tax expense 79.8

   Depreciation and amortization 117.3

Consolidated EBITDA 884.1

   Total Income from discontinued operations (487.6)